STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2017 No. 1086

The Traffic Signs (Amendment) (England and Wales) Regulations and General Directions 2017

PART 1

The Traffic Signs (Amendment) (England and Wales) Regulations 2017

Amendment of Schedule 12

- 12.—(1) Schedule 12 is amended as follows.
- (2) In Part 1, in paragraph 8(b)(i), omit the "or" immediately following "is illuminated".
- (3) In Part 19, in paragraph 10, for "item 20, 22, 23, 24 or 39 to 46", substitute "item 19, 21, 22, 23 or 36 to 43".
 - (4) In the table in Part 20, at item 45—
 - (a) in column 2, for "(except items 23, 37 and 38)", substitute "(except items 22, 25, 27 and 35)";
 - (b) in column 4—
 - (i) at paragraph 2, for "item 22", substitute "item 21";
 - (ii) at paragraph 3, for "item 27", substitute "item 26";
 - (iii) at paragraph 4, for "items 39 to 46", substitute "items 36 to 43".